526

COMMONWEALTH ARMY MEDICAL CORPS.

FORMED the Queensland Field Hospital and Bearer Unit of the Common-
wealth Contingent, Army Medical Corps. For details of clothing and

équipment, establishment, &c., vide Army Medical Corps, New South Wales, 4th
Contingent, p. 16.

It comprised—1 warrant officer, 1 sergeant, 1 sergeant-artificer, 1 corporal,

2 lance-corporals, 10 privates ; 16 in all, of whom 3 were struck off in South Africa.

Left Brisbane by rail on 30th January, 1902, and Sydney on 12th February,
in the transport Manchester Merchant. Arrived at Durban on 17th March, and

participated in operations in the Transvaal between 19th March and 31st May,
1902.

Embarked on 10th July in the transport Drayton Grange at Durban ; called at

Albany, 30th July, 1902, and arrived in Brisbane on 13th August, having taken
Melbourne and Sydney en route.

Disbanded on 19th August, 1902.

Nominal Roll.

No. and Namae.

l Rank. I Remarks.

1339.
1340.
1341.

1342.
1343.
1344.
1345.
1346.
1347.
1348.
1349.
1350.
1351.
1352.
1353.
13564.

Walker, rederick s
Lowry, Robert Alexander
Holliday, James Owen

Quinn, John

Hair, Victor Arthur ..
Miller, Andrew Reid ..
Benjamin, Adolph Bertram
Tunley, Arthur o
Farrell, William Arthur
Dunsmore, William Wallace
Armstrong, William Herbert
Arnsby, Thomas William
Polson, Alfred Henderson
Cavanagh, Thomas

Pringle, Alfred

Adams, Henry

. | Warrant-Officer

Sergeant .. | Promoted Staff Sergeant, 1.4.02
Collarmaker - Ser-
geant
.« | Corporal
. | Private

. I "
b

23

.. | Lance-Corporal

b ]
Private |
- 1

¥ I
¥

AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL

RCDIG1069383



