COMMONWEALTH ARMY MEDICAL CORPS.

FORMED the Queensland Field Hospital and Bearer Unit of the Commonwealth Contingent, Army Medical Corps. For details of clothing and equipment, establishment, &c., vide Army Medical Corps, New South Wales, 4th Contingent, p. 16.

It comprised—1 warrant officer, 1 sergeant, 1 sergeant-artificer, 1 corporal, 2 lance-corporals, 10 privates; 16 in all, of whom 3 were struck off in South Africa.

Left Brisbane by rail on 30th January, 1902, and Sydney on 12th February, in the transport *Manchester Merchant*. Arrived at Durban on 17th March, and participated in operations in the Transvaal between 19th March and 31st May, 1902.

Embarked on 10th July in the transport Drayton Grange at Durban; called at Albany, 30th July, 1902, and arrived in Brisbane on 13th August, having taken Melbourne and Sydney en route.

Disbanded on 19th August, 1902.

Nominal Roll.

No. and Name.	Rank.	Remarks.
1339. Walker, Frederick	 Warrant-Officer	
1340. Lowry, Robert Alexander	 Sergeant	Promoted Staff Sergeant, 1.4.02
1341. Holliday, James Owen	 Collarmaker - Ser-	
	geant	
1342. Quinn, John	 Corporal	
1343. Hair, Victor Arthur	 Private	
1344. Miller, Andrew Reid	 ,,	
1345. Benjamin, Adolph Bertram	 ,,	
1346. Tunley, Arthur	 ,,	
1347. Farrell, William Arthur	 ,,	
1348. Dunsmore, William Wallace	 Lance-Corporal	
1349. Armstrong, William Herbert	 ,,	
1350. Arnsby, Thomas William	 Private	
1351. Polson, Alfred Henderson	 ,,	
1352. Cavanagh, Thomas	 ,,,	
1353. Pringle, Alfred	 ,,	
1354. Adams, Henry	 ,,	